Maharatna Company
7. ALL SPLICING WORK SHALL BE FULL STRENGTH. FIELD SPLICING SHALL BE
DONE WITH WEB AND FLANGE COVER PLATES FOR FULL STRENGTH. SHOP
SPLICING FOR ALL SECTIONS OTHER THAN ROLLED SHALL BE CARRIED OUT
BY FULL PENETRATION BUTT WELDS WITH NO COVER PLATES. SPLICING FOR
ALL ROLLED SECTIONS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT USING FLANGE AND WEB
COVER PLATES.
8. MOMENT CONNECTIONS DESIGNATED AS MC TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE FULL

CHIMNEY FLUE CONE) SHALL CONFORM TO FOLLOWING GRADE  & INDIAN
STANDARDS.
STRUCTURAL MEMBER  TYPE CODE / GRADE
IS: 2062 - (GRADE E-250 , QUALITY A)
PLATES UPTO 20 MM THICK
(FULLY KILLED / NORMALIZED ROLLED)
(TESTED FOR IMPACT RESISTANCE AT
ROOM TEMPERATURE)
IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-250 , QUALITY BR)
ROLLED STEEL MEMBERS
(SEMI KILLED / KILLED)
PLATES ABOVE 20 MM THICK & BELOW
40MM THICK (FULLY KILLED /
NORMALIZED ROLLED)
IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-350 , QUALITY B0)
PLATES BEYOND 40 MM THICK
(FULLY KILLED / FURNACE NORMALIZED /
VACUUM DEGASSED / UST TESTED
IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-350 , QUALITY B0)
IS: 4923 - (GRADE Yst 240)STRUCTURAL HOLLOW SECTIONS
(SQUARE/ RECTANGLE)
CONFORM TO IS: 3502CHEQUERED PLATE (MIN. 6 MM THK.) IS: 2062 - (GRADE 250A-SEMI KILLED)
PIPES FOR HAND RAIL IS: 1161 (GALVANIZED MEDIUM CLASS
MILD STEEL PIPES)
IS: 1239 / IS 3589 (GALVANIZED MEDIUM
CLASS MILD STEEL PIPES)RAIN WATER DOWN TAKE PIPES
10.   UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DRAWINGS ALL SITE FABRICATED
STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK (BUNKER, CHIMNEY FLUE & MISCELLANEOUS
STRUCTURES NOT COVERED IN NOTE NO. 9 ) SHALL CONFORM TO FOLLOWING
GRADE  & INDIAN STANDARDS.
STRUCTURAL MEMBER  TYPE CODE / GRADE
ASTM A240 S304 (TYPE 304)STAINLESS STEEL LINER (4MM THK.)
1.     ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS EXCEPT FLOOR ELEVATIONS AND
PLANT GRID WHICH ARE IN METERS, UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.
2. EL(±)0.000 REFERS TO FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL OF POWER HOUSE BUILDING
WHICH CORRESPONDS TO RL(+)375.500 M.
3. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE RELEVANT
ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS &
SCHEDULE OF ITEMS.
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORKS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
RELATED SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS BEFORE START OF WORK.
5. ALL BIS CODES REFERED IN THIS DRAWING SHALL BE THE LATEST ISSUE
INCLUSIVE OF ALL OFFICIAL AMENDMENTS.
6. THE FABRICATION & ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IS 800 : 1984 CODE OF PRACTICE FOR GENERAL
CONSTRUCTION IN STEEL AND AS SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS.
PLATES UPTO 20 MM THICK
(FULLY KILLED / NORMALIZED ROLLED) IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-250 , QUALITY BR)
PLATES ABOVE 20 MM THICK & BELOW
40MM THICK (FULLY KILLED /
NORMALIZED ROLLED)
IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-350 , QUALITY B0)
PLATES BEYOND 40 MM THICK
(FULLY KILLED / FURNACE NORMALIZED /
VACUUM DEGASSED / UST TESTED
IS: 2062  - (GRADE E-350 , QUALITY B0)
AutoCAD SHX Text
%%UDETAILS OF 32THK. M.S GRATING
AutoCAD SHX Text
EDGE BAR ALROUND
AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT 32X5
AutoCAD SHX Text
SECOND. BARS
AutoCAD SHX Text
6MM SQ. TW. BAR
AutoCAD SHX Text
(SCALE 1:25)
AutoCAD SHX Text
MAIN BARS
AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT 32X5
AutoCAD SHX Text
TO SUIT DETAIL
AutoCAD SHX Text
4
AutoCAD SHX Text
4
AutoCAD SHX Text
(GRATING SHALL BE GALVANIZED TO GRADE 610g/sqm)
AutoCAD SHX Text
(INDOOR INSTALLATION)
AutoCAD SHX Text
WEB COVER
AutoCAD SHX Text
PLATE(B/F)
AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE COVER
AutoCAD SHX Text
 PLATE
AutoCAD SHX Text
C OF COLUMN
AutoCAD SHX Text
L
AutoCAD SHX Text
COLUMN
AutoCAD SHX Text
(SCALE 1:25)
AutoCAD SHX Text
%%USECTION 7-7